Southern Downs
REGIONAL COUNCIL

SCHEDULE OF GENERAL
FEES and CHARGES
2021/22

(INCLUDING GST TREATMENT)



Rehearsal

Rehearsal — Two hours maximum

No discounts. No audience viewing. Bond not required

Rehearsal — Four hours maximum

No discounts. No audience viewing. Bond not required

Bond

Hire bond

GST Fee GST
excl. GST)

Y $93 64 $9.36

Y $177.27 $17.73

N $1,000.00 $0.00

Refundable once final inspection completed and everything deemed to be left in original condition

Extra Services (no discounts)

Set up (if not done by hirer) 24 hours notice required
Cleaning (if not done by hirer) 24 hours nofice required

Fees may also apply if hirer does not pack up/clean to Council's standard

Allora Community Hall

Function Hire including wedding receptions

Private function hire

Includes day for hirer to set up and day for hirer to clean up (3 days hire)

Additional set up/cleaning day
Per day

Rehearsal

Rehearsal — Two hours maximum

No discounts. No audience viewing. Bond not required

Rehearsal — Four hours maximum

No discounts. No audience viewing. Bond not required

Bond

Hire bond

Refundable once final inspection completed and everything deemed to be left in original condition

Extra Services (no discounts)

Set up (if not done by hirer) 24 hours notice required

3y $554 55 $55.45
Y $603 64 $60.36
Y $559.09 $55 .91
Y $60.91 $6.09
Y $92.73 $9.27
i $177.27 $17.73
N $1,000.00 $0.00
Y $400.00 $40.00

2021-22 Schedule of General Fees and Charges

Year 21/22

Fee
incl. GST)

$103.00

$195.00

$1,000.00

$610.00
$664.00

$615.00

$67.00

$102.00

$195.00

$1,000.00

$440.00



Year 21/22
Head Of Power GST Fee GST Fee
excl. GST) (incl. GST

Extra Services (no discounts) [continued]

Cleaning (if not done by hirer) 24 hours notice required Y $600.00 $60.00 $660.00

Fees may also apply if hirer does not pack up/clean to Council's standard



