

# SCHEDULE OF GENERAL FEES and CHARGES 2021/22

(INCLUDING GST TREATMENT)

				Year 21/22
Name	Head Of Power	GST	Fee	GST Fee
			(excl. GST)	(incl. GST)

#### Rehearsal

Rehearsal – Two hours maximum	Υ	\$93.64	\$9.36	\$103.00
No discounts. No audience viewing. Bond not required				
Rehearsal – Four hours maximum	Y	\$177.27	\$17.73	\$195.00
No discounts. No audience viewing. Bond not required				

#### Bond

Hire bond	N	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Refundable once final inspection completed and everything deemed	to be left in original condition			

## Extra Services (no discounts)

Set up (if not done by hirer) 24 hours notice required	Y	\$554.55	\$55.45	\$610.00
Cleaning (if not done by hirer) 24 hours notice required	Y	\$603.64	\$60.36	\$664.00
Fees may also apply if hirer does not pack up/clean to Council's standard				

## **Allora Community Hall**

## Function Hire including wedding receptions

Private function hire	Υ	\$559.09	\$55.91	\$615.00
Includes day for hirer to set up and day for hirer to clean up (3 o	lays hire)			
	v l	***	40.00	407.00
Additional set up/cleaning day	Y	\$60.91	\$6.09	\$67.00

#### Rehearsal

Rehearsal – Two hours maximum	Υ	\$92.73	\$9.27	\$102.00
No discounts. No audience viewing. Bond not required				
Rehearsal – Four hours maximum	Υ	\$177.27	\$17.73	\$195.00
No discounts. No audience viewing. Bond not required				

### **Bond**

Hire bond	И	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Refundable once final inspection completed and everything deer	med to be left in original condition			

## Extra Services (no discounts)

	The second secon			
up (if not done by hirer) 24 hours notice required	Y	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$440.00
up (II not done by filler) 24 nours notice required	1	\$400.00	\$40.00	

| Year 21/22
| Name | Head Of Power | GST | Fee | GST | Fee | (excl. GST) | (incl. GST) |

## Extra Services (no discounts) [continued]

Cleaning (if not done by hirer) 24 hours notice required	Y	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$660.00
Fees may also apply if hirer does not pack up/clean to Council's standard				